UNIT | BILINGUAL ORAL SALARY SCHEDULE

CLASSIFICATION

Accounting Assistant

Adult School Registrar/Assistant

ASB Accounting Technician

Assistant Buyer

Attendance/Records Clerk
Budget/Financial Analyst

Buyer

Campus Security Assistant

Career Development Program Specialist
Certified Occupational Therapy Assistant (COTA)
Child Care Assistant

Clerical Assistant

College and Career Technician
Communications Specialist
Communication Center Assistant

Early Learning Assistant

Early Learning Instructor

Elementary School Library/Media Technician
Financial Aid Technician

Food Service Assistant

Food Service Assistant Il

Food Service Helper

Instructional Assistant

Instructional Assistant - Adult School
Instructional Assistant - Computer Applications
Instructional Assistant - Dental
Instructional Assistant - Massage Therapy
Instructional Assistant - Nursing
Instructional Media Technician
Intermediate Accounting Assistant
Intermediate Clerical Assistant
Intermediate School Office Manager
Labor Compliance Technician

Lead Food Service Assistant

Lead Sign Language Interpreter

Makeup Artistry Assistant

Nursing Specialist

Downey Unified School District
CLASSIFIED PERSONNEL

Effective Date: July 1, 2022

RANGE

425
440
455
470
420
505
490
420
515
500
350
405
465
500
460
395
450
415
465
365
380
335
395
395
395
395
395
395
415
440
415
450
455
395
535
395
520

1

$4,045
4,343
4,675
5,027
3,934
5,963
5,547
3,934
6,260
5,819
2,794
3,662
4,906
5,819
4,789
3,489
4,562
3,842
4,906
3,017
3,233
2,597
3,489
3,489
3,489
3,489
3,489
3,489
3,842
4,343
3,842
4,562
4,675
3,489
6,895
3,489
6,412

Hourly

($23.335)
(25.055)
(26.971)
(29.002)
(22.694)
(34.403)
(32.004)
(22.694)
(36.116)
(33.571)
(16.119)
(21.126)
(28.304)
(33.571)
(27.631)
(20.130)
(26.318)
(22.167)
(28.304)
(17.408)
(18.651)
(14.983)
(20.130)
(20.130)
(20.130)
(20.130)
(20.130)
(20.130)
(22.167)
(25.055)
(22.167)
(26.318)
(26.971)
(20.130)
(39.778)
(20.130)
(36.992)

wvioninly saiary Sieps

2

$4,239
4,562
4,906
5,281
4,133
6,260
5,819
4,133
6,569
6,107
2,926
3,842
5,150
6,107
5,027
3,662
4,789
4,045
5,150
3,159
3,401
2,735
3,662
3,662
3,662
3,662
3,662
3,662
4,045
4,562
4,045
4,789
4,906
3,662
7,244
3,662
6,741

3

$4,448
4,789
5,150
5,547
4,343
6,569
6,107
4,343
6,895
6,412
3,081
4,045
5,407
6,412
5,281
3,842
5,027
4,239
5,407
3,328
3,567
2,869
3,842
3,842
3,842
3,842
3,842
3,842
4,239
4,789
4,239
5,027
5,150
3,842
7,607
3,842
7,073

4

$4,675
5,027
5,407
5,819
4,562
6,895
6,412
4,562
7,607
6,741
3,233
4,239
5,685
6,741
5,547
4,045
5,281
4,448
5,685
3,489
3,746
3,017
4,045
4,045
4,045
4,045
4,045
4,045
4,448
5,027
4,448
5,281
5,407
4,045
7,987
4,045
7,423

5

$4,906
5,281
5,685
6,107
4,789
7,244
6,741
4,789
7,607
7,073
3,401
4,448
5,963
7,073
5,819
4,239
5,647
4,675
5,963
3,662
3,934
3,159
4,239
4,239
4,239
4,239
4,239
4,239
4,675
5,281
4,675
5,647
5,685
4,239
8,388
4,239

7,795
10f2

AR 52411

$5,151
5,545
5,969
6,413
5,029
7,604
7,077
5,029
7,987
7,427
3,572
4,671
6,261
7,427
6,109
4,451
5,825
4,909
6,261
3,846
4,131
3,318
4,451
4,451
4,451
4,451
4,451
4,451
4,909
5,545
4,909
5,825
5,969
4,451
8,807
4,451
8,184



Downey Unified School District
CLASSIFIED PERSONNEL

UNIT | SALARY SCHEDULE (cont.) AR 52411
Bilingual Oral Salary Schedule Monthly Salary Steps
CLASSIFICATION RANGE 1 Hourly 2 3 4 5 15

Payroll Technician 475 5,150 (29.713) 5,407 5,685 5,963 6,260 6,573
Personnel Assistant 430 4,133 (23.843) 4,343 4,562 4,789 5,027 5,279
Personnel/Credentials Technician 475 5,150 (29.713) 5,407 5,685 5,963 6,260 6,573
Personnel/Payroll Assistant (Adult School) 450 4,562 (26.318) 4,789 5,027 5,281 5,547 5,825
Physical Education Assistant 395 3,489 (20.130) 3,662 3,842 4,045 4,239 4,451
Pupil/Support Services Technician 465 4,906 (28.304) 5,150 5,407 5,685 5,963 6,261
Purchasing Assistant 440 4,343  (25.055) 4,562 4,789 5,027 5,281 5,545
Registered Behavior Technician 465 4,906 (28.304) 5,150 5,407 5,685 5,963 6,261
Registrar 450 4,562 (26.318) 4,789 5,027 5,281 5,547 5,825
School Based Therapist 515 6,260 (36.116) 6,569 6,895 7,244 7,607 7,987
School Health Technician 470 5,027  (29.002) 5,281 5,547 5,819 6,107 6,413
School Office Manager 450 4,562 (26.318) 4,789 5,027 5,281 5,547 5,825
Secretary 450 4,562 (26.318) 4,789 5,027 5,281 5,547 5,825
Senior Accounting Assistant 455 4,675 (26.971) 4,906 5,150 5,407 5,685 5,969
Senior Accounting Technician 490 5,547 (32.004) 5,819 6,107 6,412 6,741 7,077
Senior Clerical Assistant 425 4,045 (23.335) 4,239 4,448 4,675 4,906 5,151
Senior Instructional Assistant 405 3,662 (21.126) 3,842 4,045 4,239 4,448 4,671
Senior Instructional Assistant - Behavior 415 3,842 (22.167) 4,045 4,239 4,448 4,675 4,909
Senior Instructional Assistant - Sign Language 415 3,842 (22.167) 4,045 4,239 4,448 4,675 4,909
Senior Instructional Assistant - Medical 415 3,842 (22.167) 4,045 4,239 4,448 4,675 4,909
Senior Personnel Technician 465 4,906 (28.304) 5,150 5,407 5,685 5,963 6,261
Senior School Office Manager 460 4,789 (27.631) 5,027 5,281 5,547 5,819 6,109
Senior Secretary 470 5,027  (29.002) 5,281 5,547 5,819 6,107 6,413
Senior Student Information Systems Operator 505 5,963 (34.403) 6,260 6,569 6,895 7,244 7,604
Sign Language Interpreter 515 6,260 (36.116) 6,569 6,895 7,244 7,607 7,987
Special Education Data & Compliance Specialist 465 4,906 (28.304) 5,150 5,407 5,685 5,963 6,261
Special Education Technician 450 4,562 (26.318) 4,789 5,027 5,281 5,547 5,825
Speech-Language Pathology Assistant 500 5,819 (33.571) 6,107 6,412 6,741 7,073 7,427
Student Information Systems Operator 490 5,547 (32.004) 5,819 6,107 6,412 6,741 7,077
Student Testing Technician 450 4,562 (26.318) 4,789 5,027 5,281 5,547 5,825
Translator-Interpreter 450 4,562 (26.318) 4,789 5,027 5,281 5,547 5,825
True Lasting Connections Resource Center Asst 425 4,045 (23.335) 4,239 4,448 4,675 4,906 5,151

$95/mo. longevity @ 10 years; $150/mo. longevity @ 15 years; $200/mo. longevity @ 20 years; $250/mo. longevity @ 25 years
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